

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1374 OF 2017

Rehman Co Op Housing Society LimitedPetitioner

V/S

The Colelctor Of Mumbai City And 2 OthersRespondent

Mr. Jamshed Ansari For Petitioner

CORAM : M.S. SONAK, J

DATE : 4th September, 2017

P.C. :

Mentioned at 5.00 p.m.

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, stand over to 11.09.2017 (HOB).

(ASSOCIATE)