

sg

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1374 OF 2017

Rehman Co-Op. Housing Society Limited ...Petitioner

vs

The Collector of Mumbai City And 2 Others ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Ali Patel, i/b. Jamshed Ansari, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amar Mishra, AGP, for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Namrata Vora, i/b. Mulla & Mulla & CBC, for Respondent No.3.

.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATED : 3 APRIL, 2018

P.C. :

. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.3 tenders a reply. A copy is served across the Bar on the Petitioner's Advocate. Stand over to 10 April 2018. To be placed along with Notice of Motion (L) No.255 of 2018.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)