

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1374 OF 2017

Rehman Co Op Housing Society Limited ....Petitioner

V/S

The Colelctor Of Mumbai City And 2 Others ....Respondent

Mr. Vikramjit Garewal i/b Mr. Jamshed Ansari For Petitioner  
Mr. Parez Daruwalla M/s. Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt &  
Caroe for Respondent 3

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J**

**DATE : 28th March, 2019**

**P.C. :**

At the request of Advocate for the parties, adjourned to  
05/04/22019.

**( ASSOCIATE )**