

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1374 OF 2017

Rehman Co-op. Housing Soc. Ltd. Petitioner.

Vs.
The Collector of Mumbai City & Ors. Respondents.

.....
Anant I/b Jamshed Ansari for the Petitioner.
Parvez S. Daruwala I/b Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt & Caroe for
Respondent No.3.
.....

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.
DATED : SEPTEMBER 17, 2019

P.C.

- 1 Heard Learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner submits that, his arguing counsel is not available today. Hence, he requires some time.
3. On his request, matter to appear on board on 11th October, 2019.

(K.K.TATED, J.)