

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1374 OF 2017

Rehman Co-op. Housing Society Limited .. Petitioner
Vs.
The Collector of Mumbai
City and 2 Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Jamshed Ansari for petitioner.

Ms. Geeta Shastri, Additional G.P. for State.

Mr.Parvez S. Daruvalla i/b Mulla and Mulla for respondent No.3.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 6TH FEBRUARY 2020

P.C.

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner has tendered further affidavit in support of the petition. The respondents are at liberty to file affidavit in reply to the further affidavit within three weeks.

2. Stand over to 5th March 2020.

[N.J. JAMADAR, J.]